4010 REV10-3 ZORDERS.doc
Purchase Order (850)    VICS 004010
The transaction can be used to provide for customary and
established business and industry practice relative to the
placement of purchase orders for goods and services.  This
transaction set should not be used to convey purchase order
changes or purchase order acknowledgement information.
BEG   Beginning Segment For Purchase Order

ID #
01 353 TRANS. SET PURPOSE CODE M ID 2/2 00 ORIGINAL PO
02 92 PURCHASE ORDER TYPE CODE M ID 2/2 SA STAND ALONE
03 324 PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER M AN 1/22
05 323 PURCHASE ORDER DATE M DT 8/8
4010 REV10-3 ZORDERS.doc
REF   Reference Numbers
Document: 850 Purchase Order
Level: Header
Usage: Mandatory
Purpose: To specify identifying information.
Example: REF^CO^0110890
  REF^PD^PUSH
  REF^IA^0000123456
ELEMENT NAME ATTRIBUTES CONSTANT VALUE
ID #
01 128 REFERENCE IDENTIFICATION
QUALIFIER
O ID 2/2 PD PROMOTIONAL DEAL
      CO CUSTOMER ORDER
NUMBER
      IA INTERNAL VENDOR
NUMBER
02 127 REFERENCE IDENTIFICATION C AN 1/30 PUSH PUSH (RELAY)
DISTRIBUTION
      123456 CUSTOMER SPECIAL
ORDER NUMBER
      0000123456 VENDOR NUMBER
ASSIGNED BY JO-ANN
STORES, INC.
Special Orders
DO NOT CANCEL SPECIAL ORDERS.  PLEASE BACKORDER IF NECESSARY.
For ease in identification and receiving of Special Orders at store level, Jo-Ann Stores,
Inc. asks that you provide as the first line of detail to the Packing List the following
information:
 The words “Special Order”
 The Customer’s Name or last initial (N1 segment of the 850 Purchase Order
transmission)
 The Customer’s Special Order Number (REF segment from the 850 Purchase Order
transmission)
Example: Special Order  Jane Smith  123456
4010 REV10-3 ZORDERS.doc
PER   Administrative Communication Contact
Document: 850 Purchase Order
Level: Header
Usage: Optional
Purpose: To identify a person or office to which administrative communications should
be directed.
Example: PER^BD^SPECIAL ORDER DEPT
ELEMENT NAME ATTRIBUTES CONSTANT VALUE
ID #
01 366 CONTACT FUNCTION CODE O ID 2/2 BD BUYER NAME OR
DEPARTMENT
02 93 NAME O AN 1/60  JO-ANN STORES, INC.
CONTACT NAME OR
DEPARTMENT
4010 REV10-3 ZORDERS.doc
ITD   Terms of Sale/Deferred Terms of Sale
Document: 850 Purchase Order
Level: Header
Usage: Mandatory
Purpose: To specify terms of sale.
General Information: The percent is sent with a decimal point only when needed, e.g.,
10.5% is sent as “10.5”, and 2% is sent as “2”.
Example: With Discount    ITD^^3^2^^60
 Without Discount   ITD^^3^^^^^60
ELEMENT NAME ATTRIBUTES CONSTANT VALUE
ID #
02 333 TERMS BASIS DATE CODE O ID 1/2 3 INVOICE DATE
03 338 TERMS DISCOUNT PERCENT O R 1/6
05 351 TERMS DISCOUNT DAYS DUE C N0 1/3
07
386 TERMS NET DAYS O N0 1/3